



Building  
stronger  
families

magic  
breakfast  
fuel for learning

# Delicious healthy breakfast available to all for free!

We are very lucky to have been accepted to take part in the National School Breakfast Programme.

The programme provides breakfast food and equipment free to school. From week commencing February 25<sup>th</sup> every child in school will be able to enjoy a portion of bagel as they come into school.

We will be launching the programme in school next week:

Y5/6 Tuesday 12<sup>th</sup> February

Y3/4 Wednesday 13<sup>th</sup> February

Y1/2 Thursday 14<sup>th</sup> February

EYFS Friday 15<sup>th</sup> February.

Parents/carers are invited to join their child in the school hall from 8.30am to 8.40am to try a bagel and learn more about the programme.

Below you will find the ingredients contained in the bagels – please let us know if your child is allergic to any of the ingredients.

## Bagels – Bagel Nash

Ingredients for Magic Plain Bagel: Wheat Flour, Water, Wholemeal flour, Sugar, Salt, Yeast and Malt

Allergens: Wheat flour (gluten), Wholemeal flour (gluten)

Advisory note: Made in a factory which uses milk products, contains wheat gluten and yeast and contain sesame seeds

